3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 07AUG2012 | CC | SX
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BERTETETITT TR RS
C ECR-22-128714 04FEB2022 | JWC | TE
2151578~ 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151578-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151578-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151578-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151578-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.30 mm [.130] -
INSUL [5.08 mm [.200] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 an
] - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: Te CRIMP SPECTFICATION A R R 2119082-9  |CAM. SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: 2 . 5MM SYSTEM CONTACT SOCKET - | | | | 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
5 20-5 80 mm [.205- 2728 [N] - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL (14-18031 1 ) ) - -] 2119580- MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
appLicaTionEd T T | = | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER FLAT REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED SEAL INSULATION Nl - ] | 2119955-] ASSY LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 199
929993-? 929993-3 828985- | 3.0-3.7 R | 2844907 -] POST . LOCKING 98
929993-4 929993-5 R | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
929994-2 929994-3 - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
929994-4 929994-5 R | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING RN 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-4l a] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2 2 | 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 14 53
R | 1803382-6  |[HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] SWARNTNG -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - T 1196531 “TED CAM. POST FEED 17
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS :
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T B i 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
CIURARE DR AP THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR [0 [0 | 1 [ T | 1803602-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M8 X 25) 4]
ZlAWU«MW’MWH@pBM9wLmﬁN{Towmmm<ﬁIWMZM_ PROPER SFTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS R | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: T REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A c07956570  |SLR, DAL, RoHy (WM X 20) =
CRIMP HEIGH - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e | 2| 2| 2 | 3-084496¢2-2 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 2844997 -] ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L A | AEEEEERE SPACER, CRIMPER &
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. p AL I O O O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED S O O A |-16028-2c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
‘ R | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | 2119806-1 [INSERT  SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
R | 1-356885-4  |STOP  SHEAR I
N - ] | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 9
N | 1338698 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 130 8
R | 240647 -1 SPACER 7
- - - - - 6
R | 2119781-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 238011-7 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2| | 3-1633965-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R | 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 22 | 2-456410-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“770-721-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
3IINZ0T2 — TS
CCHEN onnec \V\y
CHK 13JUN20T2 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS SXI
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JUNZ2OT?2 | NaME
A T L A N T I C v E R S I @N i [ CRU7 OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +-
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
( P ac | { I C vVersion S h OWn MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151578 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/g::>REF

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CA

30mm STROKE

Vo POS T T LTONS

30mm STROKE

2.7 REFj
4$47 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= = 3.2+0.95

‘!'REF —

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

43.90£0.

%

05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWCN_CHEN 13JUNeOTe (G TE Connectivity
“ ) CHSK ‘1 13JUN20 T2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 13JUN2O T2 [name
. AT ANTTC VERS TON i L _LCRUZ OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
I PLC +-
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§Hi::}§&2 v LT o i
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED Al 00779 [C=2151578 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151578-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151578-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151578-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 3.30 mm [.130] -
INSUL [5.08 mm [.200] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 o
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: 2 5MM SYSTEM CONTACT SOCKET - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
= N ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
5 ﬂyaRgoiLﬁgPﬂéENS;leJ C::}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - i i 18003 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 K
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMM%MN A TEn ST ] ] |- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED ST - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE B T 2168083-9  |5LR, oKT HD CAP, HofHS, M4 X 20 143
9995 S99 P TTIEE N - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
9799931 9799935 -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
979994 9799943 -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
920694 -4 920994 -5 - 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
o - e o TeRinr HElonT s\l - | 1| 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
ST/E Kgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - l l ggjjzgil igziwtégﬁé? 22
4. 00mme 2.12+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 4.3 -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
3. 00mme |.92+/-0.05 [ . 076+/-.002] 6.6 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2. obmme |.82+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 1.4 T 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
il -] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*sWARNING - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - 1 1 11?322226W3 giiﬁoiiSCfEEQ?iAiM8 b él
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND OETTING FOR LARGEST WIKE o1/t CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 ]2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - D D 3-0844962-7 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
1fl LPBLY PART NUMBER 223410 6 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF [TEM 242 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTIMENTS. -] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I I 1320978-2  |STRIP GUIDE >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
Zﬁ: APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S 180207, Jomd, TLAL R M =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. L c119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N -] W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED SRR SeLco0 ) i db, LONPRESSION e
- -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T ] 1338698-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 130 8
-] 240641 -1 SPACER 7
- - - - - S
-] 2119781-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380711 -7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 3-1633965-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-456410-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ELEE: — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE}?EN 13JUN2012 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JUNZ20 12 | NAME
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>FQ mm e N m%ﬁ&gm OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
| PLC +-
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [g=2151578 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




FEED TYPE
MECHANICAL
@ cj- ) //<:>RH
O

2.2 REF
%1E§\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 3.2£0.5

o @ L T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

N

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

! Ny L. B B (IbREF

34.871£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

= \\\\‘!DRH

|
Lo
(I iy

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE - IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 13JUN20T? o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHSK ‘1 13JUN201? ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13JUNZ20 T2 | NAME
mm L CRUZ_ OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) g@{::jjgg - o S — T
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151578
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



